
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Correctional Health Care Services - Northern Region 

Last Updated: 06/12/2020

Physical Address 
8280 Longleaf Drive 
Building D Suite 101 
Elk Grove, CA 95758 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 588500 
Elk Grove, CA 95758 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 691-6065 

Fax 
(916) 691-5769 

Agency Code 
064 

Regional Personnel Admistrator 
Jenny Ruth (916) 691-0855 jenny.ruth@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager II 
Sonia Medina (916) 691-6142 sonia.medina@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I 
Maytte Delabahan (916) 691-6117 maytte.delabahan@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amanda Flok (916) 691-1972 amanda.flok@cdcr.ca.gov 
Matthew Gaither (916) 691-2547 matthew.gaither@cdcr.ca.gov 
Heather Hampton (916) 691-2353 heather.hampton@cdcr.ca.gov 
Darlene Nelson (916) 691-0624 darlene.nelson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Millie Zeegers (916) 691-6059 mildred.zeegers@cdcr.ca.gov 

Certification Unit 
Vanessa Gallegos (916) 691-2997 vanessa.gallegos@cdcr.ca.gov 
Esperanza Lopez (916) 691-4941 esperanza.lopez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Heidi McDougall (916) 691-2931 heidi.mcdougall@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cinche Poole (916) 691-5754 cinche.poole@cdcr.ca.gov 
Andrea Robinson (916) 691-0599 andrea.robinson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Srey Touch (916) 691-3395 srey.touch@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control Unit 
Gretchen Cook-Ballard (916) 691-6094 gretchen.cook-ballard@cdcr.ca.gov 
Julie Barber (916) 691-5759 julie.barber@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Anna Marie Bartalini (916) 691-6089 annamarie.bartalini@cdcr.ca.gov 
Diane Valenzuela (916) 691-6092 diane.valenzuela@cdcr.ca.gov 

Live Scan Analyst 
Cristin Timoney (916) 691-4919 cristin.timoney@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Analyst 
Vanessa Carrasco (916) 691-2997 vanessa.carrasco@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alyssa Hurn (916) 691-0553 alyssa.hurn@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Deborah Eddington (916) 691-6134 deborah.eddington@cdcr.ca.gov 
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